

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPIL No. 59 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.S. Bisht, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Aakib Ahmad, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Lalit Miglani, learned counsel for respondent no. 2.</p> <p>4. Ms. Anjali Bhargava, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for respondent no. 3.</p> <p>5. The 2nd respondent to produce the files regarding sanction of the overhead water tank put up by the third respondent. The Municipal Commissioner (2nd respondent) to place revenue records relating to khasra number, on which the overhead tank is being built by the 3rd respondent. The 2nd respondent shall also make a statement as to whether there is any encroachment over the land detailing as pond in the revenue records.</p> <p>6. List this case on 02.06.2025.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) 25.04.2025 Ujjwal</p> <p>(G. Narendar, C.J.) 25.04.2025</p>

--	--	--	--