

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	01.04.2026		<p>WPPIL No. 59 of 2025 Rishipal SharmaPetitioner Vs. State of Uttarakhand & othersRespondents <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Siddhartha Singh and Mr. D.S. Negi, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. Mr. Lalit Miglani, learned counsel for respondent no.2. 4. Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for respondent no.3. 5. Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta and Ms. Irum Zeba, learned counsel for applicants in IA No.02 of 2025. 6. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 prays for adjournment on ground of personal difficulty. 7. List after two weeks. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 01.04.2026 01.04.2026 NISHANT </p>